503534201 10/21/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3580828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PARTHASARATHY RAMACHANDRAN	03/09/2015
BINNY SHER GILL	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUTANIX, INC.	
Street Address:	1740 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE, #150	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14279139

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-321-8663

Email: ev@viplawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: PETER C. MEI

Address Line 1: VISTA IP LAW GROUP, LLP

Address Line 2: 2160 LUNDY AVENUE, SUITE 230 Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUTANIX-035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER C. MEI
SIGNATURE:	/Peter C. Mei/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nutanix035_Assignment#page1.tif source=Nutanix035_Assignment#page2.tif source=Nutanix035_Assignment#page3.tif source=Nutanix035_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503534201 REEL: 036850 FRAME: 0804

ASSIGNMENT Atty, Dkt. No.: Nutanix-035

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, Parthasarathy Ramachandran and Binny Sher Gill (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS"), have invented a certain invention entitled MECHANISM FOR PROVIDING BLOCK STORAGE AND OBJECT STORAGE FUNCTIONALITY FROM AN EXTERNAL STORAGE ENVIRONMENT TO A NETWORKED VIRTUALIZATION ENVIRONMENT FOR STORAGE MANAGEMENT for which Utility Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed on May 15, 2014 and given U.S. Application No. 14/279,139, and

WHEREAS, Nutanix Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the state of California and having its principal place of business at 1740 Technology Drive, #150, San Jose, CA 95110 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under any Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, its territorial possessions and in any and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assign, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and to all Letters Patent or application or similar legal protection, not only in the United States and its territorial possessions, but in all countries foreign thereto to be obtained for said invention by said application, and to any provisional from which priority is claimed, continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including all priority rights under any international conventions or treaties; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents or any legal equivalent thereof, to issue said patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement;

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Dkt. No.: Nutanix-035

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents in the United States or in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

11 03/09/15

Parthasarathy Ramachandran

Atty. Dkt. No.: Nutanix-035

[2] 25 MADON 2015

Date

Binny Sher Gill

Page 4 of 4